DocuSign Envelope ID: C854C058-DDDC-42D8-97E1-576BD4328964

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 8/23/23

Contract No. BLDG-2023-022 for the following public work: La Crosse Fire Station #4 Project
between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_April 6, 2023, is hereby changed in
the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

COR#05R — Credit for reduction in copper water main for utility changes $ (1,309.54)
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

COR#01 — Replace existing (to be relocated hydrant) with a new hydrant $ 6,675.14

COR#04 — Install 2” insulation over new water line, less than 7’ below grade $ 2,397.34

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $  6.322,569.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations------- $ 1.309.54
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 9.072.48
Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 7,762.94
Revised Contract Price $ 6.330.331.94

Market & Johnson, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

%;5% BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

DocuSigned by:
(—Dm,ul Tanseliey
(N Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

LA93F306A4095z1A6... Controller






