DocuSign Envelope ID: EAA5B69C-9587-4E20-8E88-3A6112075D37

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 3
Date 11/8/23

Contract No. BLDG-2023-022 for the following public work: La Crosse Fire Station #4 Project
between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated April 6, 2023, is hereby changed in
the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

@

COR#08 — Credit for revision to underslab vapor retarder (52,706.20)

The following specific work 1s hereby added to such contract:

COR#10R - ASI03, revision in exterior brick and stone finishes $ 52,935.77
COR#1S5 — ASI04, electrical changes for door hardware/access control $ 3,005.96
COR#16 — ASIO0S, electrical changes for alerting system $ 2,996.67
COR#20 - Unsuitable soils removal/replacement (9/5/23-9/6/23) $ 3,566.79
COR#21 — ASI09, misc. electrical revisions (added outlets) $ 1,951.32

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price ———-—-—-mmmmmmm e e $ 6.354361.49
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- S 52.706.20
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 6445651
Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) -------------=---====-—- $ 11,750.31
Revised Contract Price ---- $ 6,366,111.80

Market & Johnson, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

de_{_"———————~
é// BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

ENTE

EE923CC8BABCA43... Budget Analyst

DocuSigned by:

N AcaF308A4095426.. Controller




		2023-11-09T13:15:42-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




