
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No.    6
Date   5/20/2024

EDF #  _____________
Contract No.  BLDG-2023-022 for the following public work:  La Crosse Fire Station #4 
Project between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
 April 6, 2023, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

COR45 – Labor deduct for basketball hoop installation – ($1,376.00) 

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

COR41 – Change in thickness for exterior signage lettering - $2,950.21
COR43 – Added vents to steel roof shingles - $2,044.24
COR44 – Add cellular dialer for Fire Alarm system - $813.05

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract --------------------------------------------------------------------$6,322,569.00
Contingency ---------------------------------------------------------------$0.00
Net Previous Change Orders --------------------------------------------$136,410.73
Decrease by eliminations (this C.O.) ------------$1,376.00
Increase by additions (this C.O.)-----------------$5,807.50
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) ------------------------$4,431.50
Revised Contract Total ------------------------------------------------$6,463,411.23

Market & Johnson, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

____________________________________
_________________________________ BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability 
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability 
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

_______________________________________
Budget Analyst

_______________________________________
Controller

DocuSign Envelope ID: 712DDC84-E29C-47A3-B348-10738306D004


		2024-06-07T11:21:56-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




